

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH**

T.A. No. 1051 of 2018

DATE OF DECISION :- February 15, 2019

Charanjit Kaur

...Applicant

Versus

Manpreet Singh

...Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. MADAAN

Present:- None for the applicant.

As per office report, Dasti notice was prepared but not collected by learned counsel and a wrong report was made inadvertently for 14.1.2019. The official in question has regretted the lapse and has undertaken to be more careful in future. Let it be so.

There is no representation on behalf of the applicant. Similar was the position on the last date of hearing. The very fact that Dasti notice has not been collected by learned counsel for the applicant also shows that the applicant is not interested in pursuing the matter further.

Accordingly, the application is dismissed for non prosecution.

**(H.S. MADAAN)
JUDGE**

February 15, 2019

p.singh

Whether speaking/reasoned

Yes/No

Whether Reportable

Yes/No